APPENDIX 3

From: Chris Burke [mailto:chrisburkelincs@gmail.com]

Sent: 29 November 2016 13:12

To: Wheater, Carolyn (City of Lincoln Council) <Carolyn.Wheater@lincoln.gov.uk>;
Ellis, Geoff (City of Lincoln Council) <Geoff.Ellis@lincoln.gov.uk>; Metcalfe, Richard
(City of Lincoln Council) <Richard.Metcalfe@lincoln.gov.uk>; Lee, Karen (City of
Lincoln Council) <Karen.Lee@lincoln.gov.uk>

Subject: Fwd: Complaint

Dear Carolyn,

Further to Karen's email below | would like to add my concern. The incident arose
from Eddie's determination at the end of the meeting to insist to Karen that she was
chairing the meeting in a way unfair to him. | saw no evidence of this and found his
approach discourteous and aggressive. | did ask Eddie to desist. When Bob Bushel
intervened to attempt to stabilise the situation Eddie became even more aggressive
and indicated that he would be happy to "see you outside". | think that Eddies
approach can often be robust but helpful and he is usually able to accept the chair
and meeting structure however | feel on this occasion he has threatened a fellow
councillor. This undermines the democratic structure and introduces an
unacceptable level of coercion. | feel that he attempted to bully Karen and that is
also unacceptable behaviour in my view. | would request that an enquiry occurs so
that this behaviour can be addressed and our normally high standards restored.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Karen Lee <karenleelincoln@gmail.com>

Date: 28 November 2016 at 22:22

Subject: Fwd: Complaint

To: Helena Mair <helenamair@me.com>, Naomi Tweddle
<naomi.tweddle@googlemail.com>, Sue Burke <susanjaneburke@gmail.com>,
chrisburkelincs@gmail.com, gillchewson@gmail.com,
robert.bushell870625@ntlworld.com, p.a.gowen@btinternet.com

Dear Colleagues

See forwarded email below for your information. My first reaction was not to take this
matter forward but following further consideration | have spoken to Carolyn Wheater.
| am advised by her that if you as members were concerned about what happened
you need to also send her an email voicing that concern and she will include your
comments as part of her investigation.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Lee, Karen (City of Lincoln Council) <Karen.Lee@lincoln.gov.uk>

Date: Mon, Nov 28, 2016 at 10:10 PM

Subject: Complaint

To: "Wheater, Carolyn (City of Lincoln Council)" <Carolyn.Wheater@lincoln.gov.uk>
Cc: "Ellis, Geoff (City of Lincoln Council)" <Geoff.Ellis@lincoln.gov.uk>, "Metcalfe,
Richard (City of Lincoln Council)" <Richard.Metcalfe@lincoln.gov.uk>
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Dear Carolyn,

Further to our telephone conversation this morning | am contacting you to request
that you conduct an investigation into the events immediately following the meeting
of Community Leadership Scrutiny Committee on 22nd November.

| refer specifically to the conduct of ClIr Strengiel. | have received a number of
comments of concern from fellow Councillors and have therefore decided that |
would like this to be investigated to establish if there was a breach of the Code of
Conduct.

| have copied both CliIr Ellis as Chair of Ethics and Engagement and Clir Metcalfe as
Council Leader into this email for their information.

Regards
Clir Lee

City of Lincoln Council is a Living Wage employer. If you would like to know more
about the Living Wage, or sign up to the Making Lincoln Living Wage campaign,
please visit www.lincolnagainstpoverty.co.uk/livingwage

This transmission is intended for the named addressee(s) only and may contain
sensitive or classified material up to OFFICIAL and should be handled accordingly.
Unless you are the named addressee (or authorised to receive it for the addressee)
you may not copy or use it, or disclose it to anyone else. Please also notify the
sender immediately

Under the Data Protection Act 1998 and the Freedom of Information Act 2000 the
contents of this email may be disclosed.

The City of Lincoln Council reserves the right to monitor both sent and received
emails.

Warmest Regards,
Chris Burke.
Clir Chris Burke MBA

Deputy Mayor of Lincoln

Colegrave House,
Colegrave Street,
Lincoln,

LN5 8DW.

Mobile : 0756 154 3648.
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Home Telephone (Lincoln) 01522 856296
Professional Web Site: http://www.chrisburkelincoln.co.uk/

Professional Email: office@chrisburkelincoln.co.uk

Important Notice

Please note that | may share information received to resolve case work with other
colleagues, councillors, City officers and other relevant agencies. If you have any
objection to my doing so, please let me know as soon as possible. This e-mail and
any attachments may contain confidential and or proprietary information and is
intended only to be seen and used by the intended recipient(s). If you are not the
intended recipient any use, disclosure, dissemination, alternation, forwarding,
printing or copying of this e-mail and any attachments is unauthorised. If you have
received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately by e-mail and
permanently delete this e-mail and any attachments. The statements and opinions
expressed in this e-mail and any attachments are those of the author and may not
necessarily represent those of the organisation in the text or address.

Please check for viruses before accessing this e-mail and any attachments. Except
as required by law, ClIr Chris Burke shall not be responsible for any damage, loss or
liability of any kind suffered in connection with this e-mail and any attachments, or
which may result from reliance on the contents of this e-mail and any attachments.
Thank you for your cooperation.

Our website is at http://www.chrisburkelincoln.co.uk/



